

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No.997/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 11/01/2002 in CRLA No. 427/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHARANJIT SINGH
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/10/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner(s)Mr. Bimal Roy Jad,Adv.
Ms. Sunita Pandit, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner states that there is an Office Report dated 22nd September, 2004. Copy of that Office Report has not been put in the paper books. He submits that on 25th September, 2004 an affidavit showing compliance has been filed by him. That affidavit has not been placed in the paper books. Office to explain why a copy of the Office Report and affidavit have not been placed in the paper books.
Adjourned for two weeks.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master